Section 2. Approval of Vendor Selection. The Village Council hereby approves 

the selection of J. A. La Rocco Enterprises, Inc., for demolition of the building on the property stated 

in the proposal set forth as Exhibit "A" hereto for a cost of Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Dollars ($53,400.00). 

Section 3. Authorization to Village Officials. The Village Manager or his designee 

is authorized to execute all necessary documents or agreements to engage the vendor for the 

services subject to approval as to form and legality by the Village Attorney.